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Monday, May 17, 2004 - Continued 

Moved by Dick, seconded by Collins, to approve Travel/Training request from Highways for 

Darrel Hicks to attend the Oklahoma Traffic Engineering Association's annual meeting in Tulsa, OK 

Motion carried. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 193153) 

on 5/12-14, 04; cost not to exceed $300.00. Upon roll call, Collins, yes; Dick, yes; Miller, yes. 

Moved by Dick, seconded by Collins, to approve the following Personnel Actions: 

A. Name 

BUILDING OPERATIONS: 
- Carlile, Michael Lee 

Doyle, Nedra Ann 
Hensley, Darren W. 
Hoffer, Steven Drew 
Strims, Elaine 
Tiger, Renata J. 
Torday, Charles James 
Nix, Debbie 
Littlejohn, Denise LaSalle 
Teer, Jeramy S. 

(Clerk's Misc. File No. 193154) 

ELECTION BOARD: 

Smith, JohnE. _ 

(Clerk's Misc. File No. 193155) 

MIS: 
Cook, James 'Garry'’ 
Strate, Steve A. 

(Clerk's Misc. File No. 193156) 

PARKS: 
Hinogos, Gabriel 
Neely, Brittany 
Roberts, Marilyn 
Roberts, Marilyn 
Bevens, S. Lorie Lee 
Croney, Ashley 
Davis II, Gregory K 
Dewey, Katherine 
Dickson, Jeff 
English, Jonathan 
Foster, Amanda 
Harper, Jessica 

Hennage, Justin P. 
Houston, Amber 
Mattox, Jennifer Lynn 
Schrader, Beau 
Terrell, Renee’ 
Williams, Krystle 
Hesterlee, D. Ryan 
Riley, Marvetta Kay 
Clark, Matthew 
DeWitt, Martha 
Keith, Charles 
Gallegos, Phillip 
Oropeza Salazar, Adriel 

(Clerk's Misc. File No. 193157) 

Upon roll call, Collins, yes; Dick, yes; Miller, yes. Motion carried. 

B. Action 

Ann.Perf.Incr.4% 

Ann.Perf.Incr.5% 

Ann.Perf.Incr.5% 

Ann.Perf.Incr.3% 

Ann.Perf.Incr.3% 

Ann.Perf.Incr.3% 

Ann.Perf.Incr.4% 

Resig. 
Provis.Appt. 

Provis.Appt. 

Perf.Incr.5%+$105/mo 

Perf. Incr.5% 

Perf.Incr.4% 

Dischg. 
Resign-OtherEmpl. 
Rtn.fromFMLA-Intermit. 

Ann.Rev.+Perf.Incr.4% 

Temp/Seas.-Rehire 
Temp/Seas.-Rehire 

Temp/Seas. 

Temp/Seas.-Rehire 
Temp/Seas. 

Temp/Seas.-Rehire 

Temp/Seas. 

Temp/Seas.-Rehire 

Temp/Seas. 
Temp/Seas. 
Temp/Seas. 

Temp/Seas. 
Temp/Seas.-Rehire 

Temp/Seas. 

Title chg./Sal.Adj. 
Resign. 
_Provis.Eval.+4%Sal.Adj. 
Ann.Rev.+Perf.Incr.3% 

Ann.Rev.+Perf.Incr.3% 

Temp/Seas.-Rehire 

Temp/Seas. 

C. Salary 

$2,182 
$1,571 
$3,104 
$1,902 
$1,266 
$1,431 
$3,522 

$1,182 
$1,182 

$2,207 

$5,003 
$3,520 

$1,652 
$1,718 
$7.00/hr 
$7.25/hr 

$7.50/hr 
$7.50/hr 

$7.25/hr 
$7.25/hr 

$7.00/hr 

$7.25/hr 
$7.00/hr 

$7.25/hr 

$7.25/hr 

$6.25/hr 

$7.25/hr 

$6.25/hr 

$7.75/hr 

- $1,425 
$1,735 
$2,293 
$7.75/hr 
$7.00/hr 

D. Eff. Date 

5/1/04 . 
5/1/04 
5/1/04 
5/1/04 
5/1/04 
5/1/04 
5/1/04 
5/11/04 
5/10/04 
5/10/04 

5/1/04 

5/1/04 
5/1/04 

5/10/04 
5/4/04 
4/26/04 
5/1/04 
5/18/04 
5/17/04 
5/18/04 
5/18/04 
5/18/04 
5/18/04 
5/18/04 
5/18/04 
5/18/04 
5/18/04 
5/18/04 
5/12/04 
5/17/04 
5/18/04 
5/18/04 
5/1/04 
5/1/04 
5/1/04 
5/1/04 
5/18/04 
5/18/04 

Moved by Collins, seconded by Dick, to accept and file the following CC Health items: 

TRAVEL/TRAINING: 
a) Staci Quant to TANF /Legal/ Medicaid Training in OKC, OK on 5/12-13/04; cost not to exceed 

$120.00. b) John Zima, Bernard Dindy & Matt Polson to Mosquito Management Seminar in OKC, OK 
on 5/18/04; cost not to exceed $165.00. c) Laura Wood to Real Team Work Conference in Tulsa, OK 
on 5/21/04; cost not to exceed $99.00. d) John Gaudet to 2004 National School-Based Health Care 

in New Orleans, LA on 6/15-19/04; cost not to exceed $1,705.00. e) Jennifer Hudspeth, Melissa 

Allphin to Immunization Field Consultant Training & Oklahoma Immunization Conference in OKC, OK 
on 6/17-18/04; cost not to exceed $341.75. f) Angel Cox to 3'¢ Annual Oklahoma Immunization 

Conference in OKC, OK on 6/17-18/04; cost not to exceed $197.00. g) Kathryn Stevenson, Christy 


