Monday, May 17, 2004 - Continued

Moved by Dick, seconded by Collins, to approve Travel/Training request from Highways for Darrel Hicks to attend the Oklahoma Traffic Engineering Association's annual meeting in Tulsa, OK on 5/12-14, 04; cost not to exceed \$300.00. Upon roll call, Collins, yes; Dick, yes; Miller, yes. Motion carried. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 193153)

Moved by Dick, seconded by Collins, to approve the following Personnel Actions:

A. Name	B. Action	C. Salary	D. Eff. Date
BUILDING OPERATIONS:  Carlile, Michael Lee	Ann.Perf.Incr.4%	\$2,182	5/1/04
Doyle, Nedra Ann	Ann.Perf.Incr.5%	\$2,162 \$1,571	5/1/04 5/1/04
<b>5</b> ·	Ann.Perf.Incr.5%	\$3,104	5/1/04
Hensley, Darren W.	Ann.Perf.Incr.3%	\$3,104 \$1,902	
Hoffer, Steven Drew	Ann.Perf.Incr.3%	\$1,902 \$1,266	5/1/04
Strims, Elaine			5/1/04
Tiger, Renata J.	Ann.Perf.Incr.3%	\$1,431	5/1/04
Torday, Charles James	Ann.Perf.Incr.4%	\$3,522	5/1/04
Nix, Debbie	Resig.	¢1 100	5/11/04
Littlejohn, Denise LaSalle	Provis Appt.	\$1,182	5/10/04
Teer, Jeramy S.	Provis.Appt.	\$1,182	5/10/04
(Clerk's Misc. File No. 193154)		•	
ELECTION BOARD:	D 61 50/ 610F/	00.007	T /1 /04
Smith, John E.	Perf.Incr.5%+\$105/mo	\$2,207	5/1/04
(Clerk's Misc. File No. 193155)			
MIS:	- 4		
Cook, James 'Garry'	Perf.Incr.5%	\$5,003	5/1/04
Strate, Steve A.	Perf.Incr.4%	\$3,520	5/1/04
(Clerk's Misc. File No. 193156)		•	
PARKS:			
Hinogos, Gabriel	Dischg.		5/10/04
Neely, Brittany	Resign-OtherEmpl.		5/4/04
Roberts, Marilyn	Rtn.fromFMLA-Intermit.	\$1,652	4/26/04
Roberts, Marilyn	Ann.Rev.+Perf.Incr.4%	\$1,718	5/1/04
Bevens, S. Lorie Lee	Temp/SeasRehire	\$7.00/hr	5/18/04
Croney, Ashley	Temp/SeasRehire	\$7.25/hr	5/17/04
Davis II, Gregory K	Temp/Seas.	\$7.50/hr	5/18/04
Dewey, Katherine	Temp/SeasRehire	\$7.50/hr	5/18/04
Dickson, Jeff	Temp/Seas.	\$7.25/hr	5/18/04
English, Jonathan	Temp/SeasRehire	\$7.25/hr	5/18/04
Foster, Amanda	Temp/Seas.	\$7.00/hr	5/18/04
Harper, Jessica	Temp/SeasRehire	\$7.25/hr	5/18/04
Hennage, Justin P.	Temp/Seas.	\$7.00/hr	5/18/04
Houston, Amber	Temp/Seas.	\$7.25/hr	5/18/04
Mattox, Jennifer Lynn	Temp/Seas.	\$7.25/hr	5/18/04
Schrader, Beau	Temp/Seas.	\$6.25/hr	5/12/04
Terrell, Renee'	Temp/SeasRehire	\$7.25/hr	5/17/04
Williams, Krystle	Temp/Seas.	\$6.25/hr	5/18/04
Hesterlee, D. Ryan	Title chg./Sal.Adj.	\$7.75/hr	5/18/04
Riley, Marvetta Kay	Resign.		5/1/04
Clark, Matthew	Provis.Eval.+4%Sal.Adj.	\$1,425	5/1/04
DeWitt, Martha	Ann.Rev.+Perf.Incr.3%	\$1,735	5/1/04
Keith, Charles	Ann.Rev.+Perf.Incr.3%	\$2,293	5/1/04
Gallegos, Phillip	Temp/SeasRehire	\$7.75/hr	5/18/04
Oropeza Salazar, Adriel	Temp/Seas.	\$7.00/hr	5/18/04
(Clerk's Misc. File No. 193157)	-		-

Upon roll call, Collins, yes; Dick, yes; Miller, yes. Motion carried.

Moved by Collins, seconded by Dick, to accept and file the following CC Health items:

## TRAVEL/TRAINING:

a) Staci Quant to TANF/Legal/Medicaid Training in OKC, OK on 5/12-13/04; cost not to exceed \$120.00. b) John Zima, Bernard Dindy & Matt Polson to Mosquito Management Seminar in OKC, OK on 5/18/04; cost not to exceed \$165.00. c) Laura Wood to Real Team Work Conference in Tulsa, OK on 5/21/04; cost not to exceed \$99.00. d) John Gaudet to 2004 National School-Based Health Care in New Orleans, LA on 6/15-19/04; cost not to exceed \$1,705.00. e) Jennifer Hudspeth, Melissa Allphin to Immunization Field Consultant Training & Oklahoma Immunization Conference in OKC, OK on 6/17-18/04; cost not to exceed \$341.75. f) Angel Cox to 3<sup>rd</sup> Annual Oklahoma Immunization Conference in OKC, OK on 6/17-18/04; cost not to exceed \$197.00. g) Kathryn Stevenson, Christy